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Materials: 
inflatable planets and sun

Procedure
Part 1
Using the inflatable planets put them in order according to their distance from the sun.
Part 2 

Using the chart below to develop a scale so that you can place the planets in relation to their actual distance from the sun within your school.

	Planet
	Mercury
	Venus
	Earth
	Mars
	Jupiter
	Saturn
	Uranus
	Neptune

	Average distance from the sun in AU (astronomical unit)
	0.39
	0.72
	1.0
	1.5
	5.2
	9.5
	19.2
	30.1

	Diameter at the equator (km)
	4 879
	12 104
	12 756
	6 794
	142 980
	120 540
	51 120
	49 530


Part 3

After you have completed the above go to the website 
http://solarsystem.nasa.gov/planets/index.cfm
http://solarsystem.nasa.gov/index.cfm
to learn more about the planets.

Connections to Mathematics

Questions to ask students (using the table)

1. Which planet is approximately ten times bigger than Mercury?

2. Approximately how many times bigger is the diameter of Saturn than the diameter of Mars? Explain your thinking.

3. Use estimation strategies to determine if this ratio is less than or greater than 
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A possible solution follows. This is a great activity to practice estimation. It also connects to benchmarks.
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I know 
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 is less than 
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,  so 
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4. Determine if the ratio of the diameters of Mars and Earth is less than or greater than 
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. Use the estimation strategy shown above to help explain your answer.      

5. Determine if the ratio of diameters of Mercury to Earth is less than or greater than 
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.  Use the estimation strategy shown above to help    

explain your answer.               

6. Which planet is approximately ten times the size of Mercury? Explain your thinking.

7. Which planet is 20 times the size of Mars? Explain your thinking.
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